Order No. PSC-09-0283-FOF-EI, Order No. PSC-09-0571-FOF-EI, and Order No. PSC-13-0443-FOF-EI by the Florida Public Service Commission and

for that reason only. Tampa Electric Company takes the position that certain portions of these prescribed calculations may not present fairly the

Company's current financial status and that they should not be used for that purpose.

I am aware that Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, provides:

Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty

shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable as provided ins. 775.082, s. 775.083, or s. 775.084.

System Per Books

Jurisdictional Per Books

FPSC Adjustments

Fuel and ECCR

Other
ECRC
F uell nventory
CWIP
CWIP in Rate Base
Acquisition Book Values
Acquisition Accumulated Amortizations

Acquisition Adjustments

Total FPSC Adjustments

FPSC Adjusted

Pro Forma Revenue Increase and
Annualization Adjustments:

Total Pro Forma Adjustments

(1) (2)
Accumulated

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN

RATE BASE

(3)
Net

March 2015

(4) (5)
Construction

Plant In Depreciation & Plant In Property Held Work In

Service Amortization Service For Future Use Progress

$ 7,023,749,240 $ (2,556,155,504) $ 4,467,593,736 $ 37,576,300 $ 461,527,991

6,959,561,104 (2,537,105,254) 4.422,455,850 35,136,831 456,385,082

(19,540,133) 4,056,850 ( 15,483,283)

(523,704,271) 136,648,675 (387,055,596)

(456,385,082)
162,095,931

(1,620,171) (1 ,620,171)
1.465,095 1,465,095

(7.416,421) 4.423,884 (2,992,537)

(552,280,996) 146,594,504 (405,686,492) 0 (294,289,151)

6,407,280,108 (2,390,51 0, 750) 4,016,769,358 35,136,831 162,095,931

0 0 0 0 0

(6) (7)

Nuclear Fuel Net

(Net) Utilrty Plant

--------------------
0 $ 4,966,698,027 $

-----------

0 4,913,977,763

(15,483,283)

(387,055,596)

(456,385,082)
162,095,931

(1,620,171)
1,465,095

(2,992,537)

0 (699,975,643)

0 4,214,002,120

0 0

Pro Forma Adjusted $ 6,407,280,108 $ (2.390,510,750) $ 4,016,769,358 $ 35,136,831 $ 162,095,931 $ 0 $ 4,214,002,120 $

(4,431,241,485)

The calculations on this schedule were made in direct response to and according to methodology prescribed in Order No. PSC-93-0165-FOF-EI, Order No. PSC-09-0283-FOF-EI,
Order No. PSC-09-0571-FOF-EI, and Order No. PSC-13-0443-FOF-EI by the Florida Public Service Commission and for that reason only. Tampa Electric Company takes the position
that certain portions of these prescribed calculations may not present fairly the company's current financial status and that they should not be used for that purpose

(8)

Working

Capital

---------
24,287,521 $

-----------

24,049,522

[…]

(7,484,823)
4,575,457

(787.205.738) $

Depreoation &
Amortization

------------------

(18.844,224)

(242,797)

(19.087,021) $
============

===:::::::;:;:;::;;:::;:;

(538,265,231)
146,075,946
(32,972,873)

6,113,002
(532,007,259)
175,038,052

(1,620,171)
1,494,300

(7,416,421)
4,541,357

(779,019,298)

Taxes Other
Than Income

----------------------
(1,934,471)

(3,610)
331

(33,760)
(213)

(35,931)
(25.933)

(44.961.422)
(47,211,601)

(102,712)

---------------
(94,309,322) $

=============

========:::====

SCHEDULE 3
PAGE 3 OF 3

Income Taxes
Current

--------------------
{1,389.272)

(539,91 1)
177,585

(1.711)
(114,059)

791
(13,883.821)

6,330
2,119

90,247
0

3,439
(6,625)

(23.793)
3.945,570

0
4,169

133,280
404,736

0

(11.190,927)
============

::;:::;:.:;:;::;;:::;:;.:;:=:;::;:

Adjustments

System Retail
AVERAGE Per Books Per Books Spec1fic Pro Rata

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

March 2015

Adjusted Ratio
Retail (%)

Low Po1nt

Cost Rate Weighted Cost

(%) (%)

------------- ------------- ---------------------- ----------------- --------------- ----------
Long Term Debt $ 1,785,671,793 $ 1,785,671,793 $ 16,470 $ (285,009,455) $ 1 ,483,287,055 35.25 5.40 1.90

Short Term Debt 28,919,231 28,919,231 (272,417) (4,572,253) 23,795,555 0.57 0.70 0.00

Customer Deposits 128,886,673 128,886,673 (20,570, 106) 108,316,567 2.57 2.27 0.06

Common Equity 2,067,558,714 2.067,558,714 16,602,285 (332,647,825) 1,769,183,933 42.04 9.25 3.89

Deferred Income Taxes 970,850,568 970,850,568 (96,593) (154,930,779) 815,823,196 19.39

Tax Credits - Weighted Cost 9,098,568 9,098,568 (1,260) (1,451,916) 7,645,392 0.18 7 45 0.01
----------------- -------------------- ------------------------ ---------------------- ------------------- ------------------------ -----------

Total $ 4,990,985,547 $ 4,990,985,547 $ 16,248,486 $ (799,182,334) $ 4,208,051,698 100.00 5.86
::::;;::::;;::;::;::;;::;;::;;::;;::;;::;;:::;.:;;::;;::;;::;;: :;::;;::;;:;:;;::;::;;::;;::;;:;;::;;::;::;;:;;:;::;: ============:::::::;:: ;::;::;::;:::;;::;;:;:;:::::;::;::;::;:::;:;:: ================= ;::;:::;;::;;::;;::;;:;;:;:::;;:;::;:::;;::;;::;;::;; ;::;:::;;::;;::;;:;;;;;::

Low Point
Adjustments

System Retail Adjusted RatiO Cost Rate Weighted Cost
YEAR END Per Books Per Books Specific Pro Rata Retail (%) (%) (%)

--~-----~-~-------- ----------------------- -------------------- ---------~-------------- ------------------------- --------------------------- ---------------------- ------~---------- --------